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Location

The Republic of Iraq is located in the south west of
Asia, to the north - east of Arab homeland , bound-
ed on the north by Turkey , on the east by Iran , on

the west by Syria , Jordan and Saudi Arabia . The -
Arab Gulf, Kuwait and Saudi Arabia on the south .
Iraq lies between latitudes 29,37 north,and between
longitudes 38, 48 east.

Area
The area of Iraq covers (435052) sq. Km.

Climate

Iraq lies within the moderate north region ,its clim-
ate is continental and subtropical,with rainfall sys-
tem similar to that of Mediterranean where rainfall
occurs almost in winter,autumn and spring and
disappears in summer.

Population

The population of Iraq amounted 12 millions by 1977
census, increased to 16 millions in 1987 and reach-
ed 22 millions in 1997 have growth to near 3% annua-
lly during the period 1987 - 1997. Population of Iraq
estimated by the results of enumeration of the popu-
lation and housing For the year 2009 as (31.6) million
and estimated For the year 2012 as ( 34 ) million .
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Climate - Baghdad City

Temperature in
Centigrade Degrees

Maximum

Minimum

Relative Humidity

Maximum
Minimum

(M.M) Rainfall

2010

46.6
6.9

100

92.5

Sl
g Byl ytt

et

YL (NOS |
P! G gl 11

(BN A

SN st

((olo) HUna¥ dogic




Population (LSt
JWPRIFR ) ALatt sl
Lis:ii?zgand -
No. of - Census )
Population enzl:;g:;zt(;g;] 1997 (000) .
Males 16148 10987 2955
Females 15515 11059 wbs)
Total 31664 22046 g9on
Iraq Population 2011 2010 e O yadds
Projection (000) (000) Bl OIS
Males 16985 16561 59523
Females 16353 15928 L)
Total 33338 32489 g9en
Projection Pt OISl O jaras
(2012) (000) 34035 (000) 2012
Projection SV 2 O (P PO}
(2015) (000) 36575 (000) 2015
Projection At OISl O panas
(2020) (000) 41199 (000) 2020

2009 S juaIlg @il 5 il Coaus S ladl soe
No. of dwellings by listing and enumeration 2009
3 pud| @ dawgie ).HJ" Ade Q&Lﬂﬂ Ade

Average of
household size
Urban 6.1
Rural 71

Total

(000)No.
household

3441 3435 o>
1255 1376 -2'=u
4696 4811

A e

(000) No.
dwellings
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Demographic Indicators

Details
Growth Rate %

Life Males
Expectancy

at birth  Females

Crude Birth Rate (000)
Crude Death Rate (000)

Illiteracy Males

1 0,
Ratiges Females

Total

Literacy Ratio
in the age
(15-24)

Age Dependency Ratio %

* Sex Ratio
Ratio of Population
from male
Ratio of Population
from female

Urban Population %
Rural Population %

*
Male per 100 female

2011
3.0

67.4
70.6
40
4.2
18.4
10.8

14.5

85.5

75.6

104

51
49

69.2
30.8
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Mortality Indicators
Details 2011 2006 ol
Under fiveYears 098 Jlabo ¥l Oldg Juae
Mortality Rate 38 41 el (o el
(per1000 live births) (G 33 g cati Js3)
MoriZIfis:;'ltRate 33 35 2 JUb ¥ Cldg Juse
(per1000 live births) (r 323y calf )
2007
Maternal . .
Mortality Rate 84.0 Sy dien

(per100000 live births) (22 323 11100 <)
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Agriculture Statistics

Production of some

Animal & Plants
Products(oooTon) 2011
Wheat 2808.9
Barley 820.2
Paddy 235.1
Dates 619.2
Meat -
Chicken Meat -
Fish Meat 48.8
Milk -
Hen eggs
(Million egg) i
Cultivated Area
(000 Donum) 2011
Wheat 6542.8
Barley 3650.9

2010
2748.8

1137.2

155.8

566.8

154.9

459

55.9

282.2

926

2010
5543.9

4026.7
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Industrial Statistics

Details 2010 2009 Jeolaid
Large 500 495 =

f!..
56 51 fhaugie :31}
5 |

SUIWYSI QIS
[ernsnpug Jo oy
=
§
=
B

Small 11131 10289 i

Average No.
of Employess 189004 222502 Yoo

Wages 292Y) gaans
& Benefits 1784.4 1928.2 L3ty
(Millar 1.D.) (5L Hlite)
Gross Industrial b e
Production 3563.1  4550.7 = oelualizlo¥
(Millar 1D.) (Hlos yLts)

(‘;;’i;‘,;rv“;_';;g 16775 1959.8 utﬂuﬁu&
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Constructions & Buildings Statistics

Details

No . of

Contracts of Buildings
& Constructions in
Public Sector

Cost of Contracts of
Buildings&
Constructions
(Millar 1.D)

Number Of
Building Permits for
Private Sector

Cost of Building
Permits for Private
Sector (Millar LD)

2011

3024

4139.1

31460

1783
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Activity of Crude Oil
Details 2011 2010 S
Production D
Quantity 934.0 860.7 gLoy
(Million Barrels) (Lo y2 O9uls)
Quantity of dadidl e
Exported Oil 790.0 690.0 all
(Million Barrels) (o 0 O9ulo)
sQuantity gf Jaa e
e 188.0 1900  Elactjenu
for Refineries : : ” -
(Million Barrels) (e Ogate)
Quantity of 293 (P
Supplied Oil B
for Electrics 19.0 23.3 £h yests ?'6:"1'
(Million Barrels) (e O3ts)
Quantity of
produced Gas A il e

(Mill. Standard 574343 520669 ((puld ca psd gule)
Cube Meter) -

12
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Health Statistics
Details 2010 2009
Public 169 165

=

=]

<,

£  Private 66 69
~ Public 32166 31195
23
&7

RS Privae 2110 2185
Specialist

Doctors 6209 5722
Doct

G(;(c)g(g)rs 19738 18651
Dentists 4799 4249
Pharmacists 5675 5083
Assist

Medial " 43727 41243
Personal Jobs

14
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Transportation & Communications

Statistics
Details 2010 2009
Length of Railway
Lines (Km.) 2607 2370
Length of Paved External
& Highway Roads (km) 42818 42334
No. Of
Private Cars(000) 29021 ~ 2808.2
No. of Main
Telephones(000) ~ 1720.6  1650.1
No. of Mobile
Cells (000) 23264.4 20116.9
Telephone
Density 6.1 6
(100 person)
No. Of
Post offices 299 296
No. Of
P.o. Boxes 58612 57273
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Details
Imports
(Millar 1.D)

Export
(Millar 1.D)

Hotels

No .Of
Hotels

No . Of
Employees

No . Of
Guests

Total
Revenues
(Millar 1.D)

8yl Slslas |

Trade Statistics
2010 2009
304336 18377

2351 1643
2010 2009

751 662
6071 6065
3050 2270

145 119
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Electricity

&
Water Indicators
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Electricity & Water Indicators

Electricity Indicators

Quantity of Gross
Electricity
Production

(000 M.W./H)

Quantity of
Electricity
for Sale

(000 M.W./H)

Water Indicators

Quantity of
Drinkable

Water Production
(Million m®)

Quantity of Crude
Water Production
(Million m®)

Quantity of
Drinkable Water
Consumption
(Million m®)

Quantity of
Crude Water
Consumption
(Million m3)

2010

48908.2

18216.1

2010

9361

479

8162

261
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Indicators for monitoring the Millennium
Development Goals %

Communication 2010 O L3N
Telephone line (per 100 61 Culdl Cailgl doglas sac
person) waa 100 st
No.of cellular telephone 7.7 S g doglas sue
line (per 100 person) a s 100 st
Proportion of households 18.0 e ).u‘Y'J\.&M
which own person computer . i 2] ol gt
No.of Internet user 32 A SN eudiue sie
(per 100 population) Ot 0 100 3 decitls

o2 100 ) il
Proportion of households 97.4 AL ,jyu Diad
which Satallite used . B |

19
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Indicators for monitoring the Millennium
Development Goals %

Education

Ratio of girls to
boys in primary
education.

Ratio of girls to
boys in secondary
education.

Ratio of girls to
boys in university
education.

Health

Ratio Births that
done in observing
Health spciefied
employeed

Unemployment Rate

Unemployment
rate of people
(15-24) year

by gender
and total

Total

Male

Female

2011
0.92

0.82

2011

88.5

2011

18

17
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National Accounts Indicators

Details

Gross Domestic
Product in
current prices
(Millar 1.D.)

Per Capita
Gross Domestic
Product

(000 I.D.)

National Income
in current prices
(Millar 1.D.)

Per Capita
National
Income
(000 I.D.)

Gross Fixed
Capital
Formation
Includin

Donors Countries
(Million 1I.D.)

Gross Fixed
Capital
Formation
Excludin

Donors Countries

(Million 1.D.)

2011

211310.0

6360

2010

143029.6

4409.5

24770.5

24676.0
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Education Statistic

2011/2010
i, Ay
NO. of Education  NO. of Admitted ~ NO. of Education

Stage Teaching Staff Student Units ;\.b-)l‘
Kindergartens 5475 141158 648  JubYi b,

w] |
)

Pamary, 263412 4864096 14248 Yip

Education
decondary 136446 1953766 5472  spll el

Vocational 49464 56169 294  wllelall

Education

Teachers e walee

Traini 22047 78
o [Nt 8 oy
32078 399091 - i =3

uoneINpy
AJISI9ATU)

3657 77306 - 4

=
=
=
=
L
=
3
3
8
3
k=3
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Employment & Unemployment Indicators

Details

Refine of
Economic
Activity
Rate %

Un -
employment
Rate %

Under
employment
due to
hour for
population in
the age 15 +

[e]O] SpWa{ BB\ [BIOL 9ewR4 S[B\ [BIOL Sfewsd S[ej

2011
73.0

14.7

43.8

9.2

20.7

16.6
3.8

14.6
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Index Numbers

S oiad) @il Jiae

Annual Inflation Gosl
Details Rates % TS
‘Weights
2011 2010

Consumer (el @8 53
Priceulndex 5.6 25 100 Mg :U\,.Jy

Food and

Non - (el @3 31
Alcoholic 3.1 2.8 30.059 g satly sunsdu
Beverages Al gmS| il
Index

Rent kil @3 1
s, 102 68 21221 <20
Fuel kil @3 1
Euc) 30 07 5685 <0
CPI After Y pér;-'
Exclusion B
(Core 6.5 29 100 RS
Inflation) (ol @3maais)
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Poverty Indicators

Indiccators 2007 sl
Total 76.9 S

Poverty line

(10007 - Al s
individuayy ~ Food  34.3 e (L a) )
month)

NoFood 42.6 sl

Total 22,9 ¥
POVE ™ Urban 164 e (1) aae
Rural 39,3 <t
Total 6.9 Sl

Number i
of poors Urban 3.5 x| (;fo:\;)
(million) )
Rural 3.4 s
. Total 45 ¥
*
P“"iﬁ/f,y) 820 yrban 2.7 et (1) jaalisgma
Rural 9.0 s
* *
Poverty gap : indicates to the Bgl @ (I pudid a3l 5B
size of gap between the poor aall dadg ol yaall Joaa G

incomes and poverty line

26
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Iraqg Women Integrated Social and Health

Indicator

Percentage of women
aged (15-54) think that
woman has the right to
vote or elect

Nomination right

Average age
difference between
wife and husbands

Percentage of natural
births

Percentage of Caesarean
births
1.Women aged (45-15)
think the main reason
of domestic violence
against women are:
a.House hold life
education.
b.Social system.
c.State laws and
legislations.

(“o)

(84.8)

(67.7)

(4.9)

(75.1)

(22.6)

(68.3)
(63.7)
(32.4)

27
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Iraqg Women Integrated Social and Health

Indicator

Percentage of women
aged (55 and over)
face difficulties to
effort medical
expenses during the
last 12 months
preceded the survey.

Percentage of women
aged (55 and over)
worry about the
increasing costs of
their health care and
about lack of money
Percentage of girls
aged (10-14)
currently enrolled in
educational
institutions.

(%)

(40.3)

(53.5)

(82.4)

28

a3
s 55y Dbl s
Fmsgas (el N il
I el Claaid) judasi 2
gl e Al g 12 1

s 55 ey Ol Ay
8 gy (yalds S il
AalS3 3ol (e 5 31
092 ¥ Oy dumiall gale
I (0 2S5 Lo Lgad

(14-10) roas SLEAN s
Ll Oz 8 s
s a3 Al



s el ¥ Ol bl (g0 Oho pomdl s

2011 ot (adlY %) (dadlondlg Gl
Percentages of deprivation from basic needs by field
and governorate (% for households) 2011

“,

Duhok
Nineveh
Sulaimania
Kirkuk
Erbil
Diyala
AL-Anbar
Baghdad
Babylon
Kerbala
Wasit

Salah
AL-Deen

Najaf
Qadisiya
Muthanna
Thi-Qar
Maysan
Basrah
Iraq

PP

40.4
30.8
29.8
22.2
33.7
16.4
15.1
16.7
40.3
52.1
32.7

33.6

38.6
393
46.3
35.8
51.7
21.6
27.9

Salesl

E,c\.a.g.“ > Y1 Ole¥lg t:g;ha.d”"'}ﬂ
Education Social protection Economic

and security
34.5
29.1
30.3
33.7
31.3
49.3
29.5
35.9
27.0
28.1
26.1

39.9

29.2
34.1
35.0
33.6
31.3
20.0
32.6
29

st

situation
43.5
47.6
16.6
214
21.3
42.4
25.9
19.9
36.0
39.1
393

36.7

40.4
44.2
53.0
48.7
36.8
38.1
321

57
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2011 ot (adlY %) (dadlondlg Gl

Percentages of deprivation from basic needs by field
and governorate (% for households) 2011

, dcal) (g gt

%.

Duhok
Nineveh
Sulaimania
Kirkuk
Erbil
Diyala
AL-Anbar
Baghdad
Babylon
Kerbala
Wasit

Salah
AL-Deen

Najaf
Qadisiya
Muthanna
Thi-Qar
Maysan
Basrah
Iraq

FRAY

Guide for

s, living level

33.7
33.5
24.6
20.6
25.9
32.9
10.3
17.8
34.5
32.7
35.5

33.1

29.6
44.3
44.3
421
55.8
26.3
27.9

)

Dtlng L
30.4 30.2
231 55.3
35.0 35.6
13.5 61.8
311 32.9
18.3 83.8

3.9 48.2
28.2 34.3
35.1 74.4
39.0 59.5
34.5 59.6
21.0 72.3
33.0 40.5
46.5 63.5
39.1 63.4
45.2 74.7
44.5 87.9
25.5 66.4
28.7 52.8

30
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39.8 oo
28.1 Egd
29.2  olerddt
292 s
38.0 dyf
30.3 S
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Dwelling Circumstances

Details % Indicators o a3t Sl
%
% Ll
Overpopulation  Total 12 goont!
“,\Ml
Housing built of non- il Mge (pe ASguas yEolue
durable materials (clay or 9 5 yona

wood or barracks)

Housing built of main

materials of bricks walls

Housing built of main

materials of stone walls

*

Overpopulation :

Participation of three individuals
and over of household in one room

(P> milaus gi it i o)

et 1 B3I (yEalne

42.9
Bl Lgil juamt
et B (yEsLo
5.4

s Ll junt

*

¢ ISl U Y ady
iEnld ol JSM (& i
Bslg A8 & 205y 5430 (o
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OSdl 29,
Dwelling Circumstances

Details % Indicators o a3t Sl

Housing built of main

materials of blocks of 41.8

et 1 B3l (yEmlowe

(rana] I ol L yumt
cement walls

Housing built of main
et 1 B (e

AL il i iyt

materials of Prefab 1.5

boards walls

Housing built of main
e 1 B3I (yEalne

Ol g s Lghl yuit

materials of stone & 8.2

clay walls
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Expindture and Ration Card

Details

Expenditure

Ration card

Indicators
Indicators o3t

Average
per capita 2 yatl GLall dawgie
expenditure 180.673  slawl g redd!
at market B gead!
prices (s carr)
Expenditure

%34.5  sliall Lo Bla¥
on food
The most distributed La)gs K1 515t
items within ratio Alladl alla) (oo
card system s g
Flour %71 Cpmlalt
Rice %64 B3

33
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